
 

State of Arizona 
Department of Homeland Security 

    Arizona Department of Homeland Security 
1700 West Washington Street, Suite 210 

Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Office: (602) 542-7030  Fax: (602) 364-1521      
www.azdohs.gov 

 

 

Grant Program Contact List 
If you have any questions about homeland security grants administered by the Arizona 

Department of Homeland Security (AZDOHS), please contact our staff: 
 

 
Susan Dzbanko, Strategic Planner 

Central & East Regions, Phoenix UASI 
(602) 542-1777 

sdzbanko@azdohs.gov 

 
Huma Haroon, Strategic Planner 

North & West Regions 
(602) 542-7012 

shharoon@azdohs.gov 

 
Bill Seltzer, Strategic Planner 

South Region, Tucson UASI 
(602) 542-7044 

wseltzer@azdohs.gov 

 
Michael Stidham, Equipment Monitoring Specialist 

(602) 542-7041 
mstidham@azdohs.gov 

 
Fernando Reyes, Border & Tribal Liaison 

(602) 542-7008 
freyes@azdohs.gov 

 
Tim Grubbs, Strategic Planner & Legislative Affairs 

Operation Stonegarden 
(602) 542-7062 

tgrubbs@azdohs.gov 

 
Christina Ambroult, Project Specialist 

(602) 542-7036 
cambroult@azdohs.gov 

 
Cheryl Bowen, Citizen Corps Program Director 

(602) 542-7077 
cbowen@azdohs.gov 
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